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Team Statistics SHSU OPP
SCORING 606 437
    Points Per Game 43.29 31.21
FIRST DOWNS 365 305
    Rushing 122 137
    Passing 203 132
    Penalty 40 36
RUSHING YARDAGE 2455 2814
    Yards gained 2723 3295
    Yards lost 268 481
    Attempts 486 571
    Avg Per Attempt 5.1 4.9
    Avg Per Game 175.4 201.0
    TDs Passing 28 21
PASSING YARDAGE 5078 3532
    Att-Comp-Int 594-340-18 504-264-17
    Avg Per Attempt 8.55 7.01
    Avg Per Catch 14.94 13.38
    Avg Per Game 362.71 252.29
    Touchdowns 46 34
TOTAL OFFENSE 7533 6346
    Total Plays 1080 1075
    Avg Per Play 7.0 5.9
    Avg Per Game 538.1 453.3
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 59-1282 60-1168
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 20-301 13-142
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 17-95 18-225
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 21.73 19.47
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 15.05 10.92
INT RETURN AVERAGE 5.59 12.50
FUMBLES-LOST 13-8 14-7
PENALTIES-YARDS 105-1062 133-1238
    Avg Per Game 75.86 88.43
PUNTS-YARDS 63-2227 91-3325
    Avg Per Punt 35.35 36.54
    Net Punt Avg 33.10 32.13
KICKOFFS-YARDS 112-6961 83-4718
    Avg Per Kick 62.15 56.84
    Net Kick Avg 42.79 37.54
TIME OF POSSESSION 06:27:32 07:32:25
    Per Game 27:41 32:19
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 73-203 75-228
    3rd-Down Pct 35.96 % 32.89 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 19-33 13-33
    4th-Down Pct 57.58 % 39.39 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 35-212 16-111
MISC YARDS 0 6
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 78 57
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 22-27 15-19
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 2-3
RED-ZONE SCORES 63-77 43-54
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 47-77 31-54
PAT-ATTEMPTS 90-73 65-56
ATTENDANCE 55,889 76,905
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-6,986 6-12,818
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Date Opponent Score Record Time Attend
9/1/2017 vs Richmond W 48-34 1-0 3:50 8,048
9/7/2017 at Prairie View W 44-31 2-0 03:29 8,465

* 9/23/2017 vs Nicholls W 66-17 3-0 , 1-0 3:30 12,863
* 9/30/2017 at Central Arkansas L 30-41 3-1 , 1-1 3:44 11,347
* 10/7/2017 at Stephen F. Austin W 27-16 4-1 , 2-1 3:37 26,792
* 10/14/2017 vs Northwestern State W 40-36 5-1 , 3-1 4:01 5,229
* 10/21/2017 vs Lamar W 63-27 6-1 , 4-1 3:45 8,031
* 10/28/2017 at Southeastern La. W 33-23 7-1 , 5-1 3:27 6,027
* 11/4/2017 vs Incarnate Word W 57-20 8-1 , 6-1 3:24 5,077
* 11/11/2017 at Abilene Christian W 44-35 9-1 , 7-1 3:45 5,995
* 11/18/2017 vs Houston Baptist W 53-33 10-1 , 8-1 3:31 6,515

12/2/2017 vs South Dakota W 54-42 11-1 3:29 4,401
12/9/2017 vs Kennesaw State W 34-27 12-1 3:06 5,725
12/15/2017 at North Dakota State L 13-55 12-2 3:09 18,279

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Sam Houston State 197 194 123 92 606
Opponents 99 148 92 98 437
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
6 Avery, Corey 14 186 1121 11 1110 6.0 14 60 79.29
34 Bulmer, Remus 14 114 734 32 702 6.2 3 45 50.14
20 Brown, Jordan 14 36 278 5 273 7.6 1 26 19.50
24 Webb, Javin 14 31 138 6 132 4.3 4 22 9.43
26 Jackson, Kyran 7 36 119 20 99 2.8 0 15 14.14
14 Davis, Davion 14 8 81 0 81 10.1 2 24 5.79
88 Henderson, Ragan 14 10 70 3 67 6.7 1 29 4.79
87 Harris, Jaylen 12 3 18 0 18 6.0 0 14 1.50
9 Louis, Yedidiah 11 9 31 14 17 1.9 0 9 1.55
7 Contreras, Adrian 14 1 11 0 11 11.0 0 11 0.79
8 Griffin, Caleb 4 3 13 6 7 2.3 0 9 1.75
81 Stewart, Nathan 14 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.21
16 Briscoe, Jeremiah 14 27 106 112 -6 -0.2 3 41 -0.43

Team 12 21 0 59 -59 -2.8 0 0 -4.92
Total 14 486 2723 268 2455 5.1 28 60 175.36
Opponents 14 571 3295 481 2814 4.9 21 90 201.00

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
16 Briscoe, Jeremiah 14 150.56 335-579-16 57.86 5003 45 70 357.36
8 Griffin, Caleb 4 75.71 5-14-2 35.71 75 1 37 18.75

Team 12 0.00 0-1-0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
Total 14 148.54 340-594-18 57.24 % 5078 46 70 362.71
Opponents 14 126.76 264-504-17 52.38 % 3532 34 74 252.29

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
81 Stewart, Nathan 14 72 1648 22.89 14 64 117.71
14 Davis, Davion 14 78 1206 15.46 17 70 86.14
9 Louis, Yedidiah 11 76 993 13.07 7 41 90.27
15 Compton, Coree 14 25 374 14.96 2 57 26.71
6 Avery, Corey 14 26 224 8.62 1 35 16.00
88 Henderson, Ragan 14 16 200 12.50 2 45 14.29
2 Scott, Tyler 12 10 122 12.20 1 20 10.17
34 Bulmer, Remus 14 12 105 8.75 0 47 7.50
87 Harris, Jaylen 12 4 63 15.75 1 37 5.25
84 Moore, Josh 8 8 55 6.88 0 12 6.88
26 Jackson, Kyran 7 5 30 6.00 0 12 4.29
17 Finney, Grant 5 2 19 9.50 0 10 3.80
5 Bates, Marquis 8 1 13 13.00 0 13 1.63
44 Mueller, Michael 12 1 12 12.00 1 12 1.00
20 Brown, Jordan 14 3 8 2.67 0 6 0.57
89 Fowler, Daegen 14 1 6 6.00 0 6 0.43
Total 14 340 5078 14.94 46 70 362.71
Opponents 14 264 3532 13.38 34 74 252.29

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
14 Davis, Davion 13 281 21.62 2 54
47 Gurley, Navone 1 19 19.00 0 0
9 Louis, Yedidiah 4 1 0.25 0 2
2 Scott, Tyler 1 0 0 0 0
48 Gil, Justin 0 0 0 1 0
81 Stewart, Nathan 1 0 0 0 0
Total 20 301 15.05 3 54
Opponents 13 142 10.92 1 39

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
22 McCollum, Zyon 3 0 0.00 0 0
7 Contreras, Adrian 2 24 12.00 0 22
27 Price, Joshua 2 8 4.00 0 8
32 See, Royce 2 0 0.00 0 0
54 Johnson, Justin 1 26 26.00 0 26
92 Hall, P.J. 1 20 20.00 0 20
40 Thomas, Jaylen 1 12 12.00 0 12
3 Welsh, Kahlil 1 3 3.00 0 3
25 Brown, Hunter 1 2 2.00 0 2
13 Adams, Daniel 1 0 0.00 0 0
29 Sims, Danzell 1 0 0.00 0 0
49 Roberson, Derick 1 0 0.00 0 0
Total 17 95 5.59 0 26
Opponents 18 225 12.50 1 60

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
87 Harris, Jaylen 36 857 23.81 1 97
14 Davis, Davion 6 152 25.33 0 60
81 Stewart, Nathan 6 135 22.50 0 30
20 Brown, Jordan 2 52 26.00 0 36
26 Jackson, Kyran 1 27 27.00 0 27
24 Webb, Javin 3 26 8.67 0 14
88 Henderson, Ragan 3 22 7.33 0 9
84 Moore, Josh 1 11 11.00 0 11
23 McCollum, Tristin 1 0 0.00 0 0
Total 59 1282 21.73 1 97
Opponents 60 1168 19.47 0 85

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
97 Stewart, Chris 1 3 3.00 0 3
Total 1 3 3.00 0 3
Opponents 1 -4 -4.00 0 0
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
39 Honshtein, Tre — 22 66-73 — — — — — 132
14 Davis, Davion 21 — — — — — — — 126
6 Avery, Corey 15 — — — — — — — 90
81 Stewart, Nathan 14 — — — — — — — 84
9 Louis, Yedidiah 7 — — — — — — — 42
24 Webb, Javin 4 — — — — — — — 24
16 Briscoe, Jeremiah 3 — — — — 0-2 — — 18
34 Bulmer, Remus 3 — — — — — — — 18
88 Henderson, Ragan 3 — — — — — — — 18
15 Compton, Coree 2 — — — — — — — 12
87 Harris, Jaylen 2 — — — — — — — 12
2 Scott, Tyler 1 — — — — — — — 6
20 Brown, Jordan 1 — — — — — — — 6
44 Mueller, Michael 1 — — — — — — — 6
48 Gil, Justin 1 — — — — — — — 6

Team — — — — — — — 3 6
7 Contreras, Adrian — — — 0-2 — 0-1 — — 0
Total 78 22 66-73 0-2 — 0-3 — 3 606
Opponents 57 15 50-56 — — 0-1 — — 437

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
39 Honshtein, Tre 22-27 0.8 0-0 12-14 4-5 6-8 0-0 44 0
Total 22-27 0.8 0-0 12-14 4-5 6-8 0-0 44 0
Opponents 15-19 0.8 0-3 1-1 8-9 6-6 0-0 44 2

FG Sequence Sam Houston State Opponents
Richmond (23),(40),29 42
Prairie View (43),32 (29)
Nicholls (25) (37)
Central Arkansas (36) (17),(33)
Stephen F. Austin (31),(25),40 (42),(33),(27)
Northwestern State ï¿½ (31),(40),(44)
Lamar (22),(26),(44) ï¿½
Southeastern La. (24) (32),(21),(32)
Incarnate Word (42),44,(39) ï¿½
Abilene Christian (24) 44
Houston Baptist 21,(27),(40) 52
South Dakota (28),(40) ï¿½
Kennesaw State (22),(21) 42,(28),(34)
North Dakota State (28),(32) ï¿½

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
16 Briscoe, Jeremiah 14 606 -6 5003 4997 356.93
6 Avery, Corey 14 186 1110 0 1110 79.29
34 Bulmer, Remus 14 114 702 0 702 50.14
20 Brown, Jordan 14 36 273 0 273 19.50
24 Webb, Javin 14 31 132 0 132 9.43
26 Jackson, Kyran 7 36 99 0 99 14.14
8 Griffin, Caleb 4 17 7 75 82 20.50
14 Davis, Davion 14 8 81 0 81 5.79
88 Henderson, Ragan 14 10 67 0 67 4.79
87 Harris, Jaylen 12 3 18 0 18 1.50
9 Louis, Yedidiah 11 9 17 0 17 1.55
7 Contreras, Adrian 14 1 11 0 11 0.79
81 Stewart, Nathan 14 1 3 0 3 0.21

Team 12 22 -59 0 -59 -4.92
Total 14 1080 2455 5078 7533 538.07
Opponents 14 1075 2814 3532 6346 453.29

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
42 Crow, Connor 37 1241 33.54 46 0 11 10 0 1
37 Hearn, Cameron 24 943 39.29 62 0 13 6 2 0

Team 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 Ashford, Frank 1 43 43.00 43 0 0 0 0 0
Total 63 2227 35.35 62 0 24 16 2 1
Opponents 91 3325 36.54 62 5 30 26 14 3

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
39 Honshtein, Tre 110 6849 62.3 50 2
42 Crow, Connor 2 112 56.0 0 0
Total 112 6961 62.2 50 2
Opponents 83 4718 56.8 16 6
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
81 Stewart, Nathan 14 3 1648 0 135 0 1786 127.57

14 Davis, Davion 14 81 1206 281 152 0 1720 122.86

6 Avery, Corey 14 1110 224 0 0 0 1334 95.29

9 Louis, Yedidiah 11 17 993 1 0 0 1011 91.91

87 Harris, Jaylen 12 18 63 0 857 0 938 78.17

34 Bulmer, Remus 14 702 105 0 0 0 807 57.64

15 Compton, Coree 14 0 374 0 0 0 374 26.71

20 Brown, Jordan 14 273 8 0 52 0 333 23.79

88 Henderson, Ragan 14 67 200 0 22 0 289 20.64

24 Webb, Javin 14 132 0 0 26 0 158 11.29

26 Jackson, Kyran 7 99 30 0 27 0 156 22.29

2 Scott, Tyler 12 0 122 0 0 0 122 10.17

84 Moore, Josh 8 0 55 0 11 0 66 8.25

7 Contreras, Adrian 14 11 0 0 0 24 35 2.50

54 Johnson, Justin 14 0 0 0 0 26 26 1.86

92 Hall, P.J. 12 0 0 0 0 20 20 1.67

17 Finney, Grant 5 0 19 0 0 0 19 3.80

47 Gurley, Navone 13 0 0 19 0 0 19 1.46

5 Bates, Marquis 8 0 13 0 0 0 13 1.63

44 Mueller, Michael 12 0 12 0 0 0 12 1.00

40 Thomas, Jaylen 12 0 0 0 0 12 12 1.00

27 Price, Joshua 14 0 0 0 0 8 8 0.57

8 Griffin, Caleb 4 7 0 0 0 0 7 1.75

89 Fowler, Daegen 14 0 6 0 0 0 6 0.43

3 Welsh, Kahlil 7 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.43

25 Brown, Hunter 14 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.14

16 Briscoe, Jeremiah 14 -6 0 0 0 0 -6 -0.43

Team 12 -59 0 0 0 0 -59 -4.92

Total 14 2455 5078 301 1282 95 9211 657.93
Opponents 14 2814 3532 142 1168 225 7881 562.93
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
54 Johnson, Justin 14 50 64 114 8.5-49 4.5-37 1-26 — 2 — 1 — —
25 Brown, Hunter 14 49 51 100 2.5-12 1.0-10 1-2 1 — 1-0 — — —
7 Contreras, Adrian 14 51 42 93 5.0-10 — 2-24 6 — — 2 — —
27 Price, Joshua 14 52 34 86 5.0-22 1.0-10 2-8 5 1 — 1 — —
97 Stewart, Chris 14 27 39 66 19.0-77 12.5-60 — — 13 1-3 1 2 —
92 Hall, P.J. 12 31 29 60 19.0-82 5.5-34 1-20 6 3 — 1 4 —
19 Mouton, Darius 14 41 8 49 1.5-1 — — 10 — — 1 — —
40 Thomas, Jaylen 12 36 10 46 1.5-4 — 1-12 5 — — — — —
32 See, Royce 14 30 14 44 1.5-11 1.0-11 2-0 5 — 1-0 1 — —
22 McCollum, Zyon 14 30 12 42 1.0-1 1.0-1 3-0 14 — — — — —
49 Roberson, Derick 13 17 23 40 8.0-45 4.5-26 1-0 5 5 — 1 — —
23 McCollum, Tristin 13 19 11 30 — — — — — — 1 — —
1 Fowler, Erick 13 10 19 29 4.5-11 1.0-5 — — 1 — — — —
13 Adams, Daniel 11 18 9 27 — — 1-0 3 — — — — —
12 Williams, Spencer 14 9 14 23 2.5-6 — — — 3 1-0 — — —
91 Mgbemena, Azuka 14 7 14 21 5.0-20 2.5-15 — — 1 — — — —
3 Welsh, Kahlil 7 7 13 20 2.0-7 0.5-3 1-3 — — — — — —
41 Montoya, Santiago 13 9 10 19 — — — — — — — — —
29 Sims, Danzell 11 10 8 18 1.0-2 — 1-0 — 1 — — — —
31 Teal, Carlos 14 12 3 15 — — — 2 — — — — —
47 Gurley, Navone 13 9 3 12 — — — — — — — 1 —
99 Harris, Darron 8 3 9 12 2.0-5 — — — 1 1-0 — — —
21 Butler, JaColbie 11 8 4 12 — — — 2 — — — — —
48 Gil, Justin 7 4 5 9 — — — — — — — — —
67 Williams, Torian 13 2 7 9 0.5-0 — — — 3 1-0 — — —
20 Brown, Jordan 14 6 1 7 — — — — — — 1 — —
10 Hendrix, Payton 10 6 1 7 — — — — — — — — —
18 Williams jr., C 10 5 1 6 — — — — — — — — —
90 Clark, Sekou 5 1 4 5 — — — — — — — — —
55 Starcke, Carter 3 3 1 4 — — — — — — — — —
57 Wallace, Bryson 6 — 3 3 1.0-1 — — — — — — — —
95 Jackson, Quinten 6 1 2 3 — — — — — — — — —
93 Jackson jr., Br 4 1 2 3 — — — — — — — — —
24 Webb, Javin 14 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
34 Bulmer, Remus 14 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
36 Giddens, Pj 4 2 — 2 — — — — — 1-0 — — —
66 Watanabe, Mitchell 14 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
15 Compton, Coree 14 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
33 Perry, Markel 1 1 — 1 — — — 1 — — — — —
35 Collins, Javon 8 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
39 Honshtein, Tre 14 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
45 Okotcha, Collins 2 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
68 Wendt, Tristan 14 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
77 Tezeno, Tyler 14 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
79 Spencer, Sam 14 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
81 Stewart, Nathan 14 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
88 Henderson, Ragan 14 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
82 Stevenson, Tevyn 7 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
89 Fowler, Daegen 14 — — — — — — — — — — 1 —
TM Team 12 — — — — — — — — — — — 3
Total 14 581 472 1053 91.0-366 35.0-212 17-95 65 34 7-3 11 8 3
Opponents 14 536 480 1016 60.0-214 15.0-98 18-225 92 18 8--4 10 5 —


